
Redlands (0) -vs- Occidental (0)
04/01/2023 at Los Angeles, CA (De Mandel Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/01/2023
Time: 11:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: De Mandel Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 3 1 4 1 9
Occidental 0 2 1 0 3

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:33 UR G Courtney Sawin
1st 4:48 UR G Katrina Nielsen
1st 0:04 UR G Katrina Nielsen
2nd 6:40 UR G Hannah Long
2nd 2:52 OXY G Ruby Vogel
2nd 0:14 OXY G Koko Butcher
3rd 5:21 UR G Emma Parker
3rd 4:26 UR G Emma Parker
3rd 2:45 UR G Emma Parker
3rd 0:44 OXY G Kayla Lin
3rd 0:24 UR G Hannah Long
4th 5:56 UR G Danielle Cary

Team Statistics

UR OXY
Shots 20 15
Goals 9 3
Assists 1 3
Points 10 6
Exclusions 8 1
Steals 2 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:45 UR E Emma Parker
2nd 5:31 UR E Hannah Long
2nd 6:08 UR E Sofia Portello
3rd 1:41 UR E Sofia Portello
3rd 4:12 UR E Katrina Nielsen
4th 0:31 UR E Gianna Ratto
4th 1:23 UR E Sarah Sinclair
4th 2:52 OXY E Norah Ruvalcaba
4th 6:36 UR E Kaitlynn Pierceall



Individual
 
 
Redlands 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tori Zielinski 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Rachel Lamb 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Katrina Nielsen 4 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 1-1
4 Ainsley Killian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sarah Sinclair 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Breanna Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Danielle Cary 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kaitlynn Pierceall 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Hannah Long 5 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sofia Portello 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Courtney Sawin 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Anika Lundbaek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
17 Christine Chua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Gianna Ratto 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sydney Sereg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Emma Parker 6 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 9 1 10 8 0 2 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tori Zielinski 32:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Occidental 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Alexandra Moye 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Norah Ruvalcaba 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

4
Samantha
Edgington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

5 Jillian Miller 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Marisa Lipari 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Sophia Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Koko Butcher 5 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0-0
9 Elizabeth Dunning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Kayla Lin 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 3-1
11 Ruby Vogel 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Olivia Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Averylin Cummins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Claire Bricknell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Cate Sloat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aiko Leong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Abby Anderson 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0-0

19
Schuyler Simon-
Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 15 3 3 6 1 4 10 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alexandra Moye 32:00 9 6

Totals 9 6


